CRUELTY TO ANIMALS ACT, 1876. 18

(39 and 40 Victoria, c. 77.)

I, the Right Honourable Sir Richard Dawson Bates, Minister of Home Affairs for Northern Ireland, in pursuance of the powers vested in me by the Act 39 and 40 Vict., c. 77, and of every other power and authority me thereunto enabling, do he eby nominate and appoint John Moorcroft M'Cloy, M.D., to be an Inspector for the purpose of securing a compliance with the provisions of the said Act.

(Signature),

R. DAWSON BATES.

Ministry of Home Affairs

for Northern Ireland.

14th February, 1922.

TRADE BOARD ACTS, 1909 and 1918.

GENERAL WASTE MATERIALS RE-CLAMATION TRADE BOARD (NORTHERN IRELAND).

THE Trade Board established in Ireland under and in pursuance of the Trade Boards Act, 1909, for certain branches of the General Waste Materials Reclamation Trade, having, as required by regulations made by the Minister of Labour under Section 18 of the Trade Boards Act, 1909, dated 31st day of October, 1918, given due notice on 26th day of October, 1921, of Proposal to Fix Minimum Rates of Wages;

The Trade Board established in Northern Ireland under the powers vested in the Ministry of Labour for Northern Ireland in pursuance of Section 8 of the Government of Ireland Act, 1920, and the Enactments modified and adapted by the Government of Ireland (Adaptation of Enactments) (No. 3) Order, 1921, and any other Order of His Majesty in Council made under the said Act of 1920 for those branches of the General Waste Materials Re-clamation Trade specified in the Regulations of the said Ministry dated 2nd January, 1922, hereby give notice that they have fixed certain

Minimum Rates of Wages.

The last-mentioned Trade Board have further given Notice that they have received notification that an Order was made by the Ministry of Labour for Northern Ireland on the 25th day of February, 1922, under Section 4 (2) of day of Hebriary, 1924, under Section 4 (2) of the Trade Boards Act, 1918, confirming the Minimum Rates as fixed by the Trade Board as a foresaid, and specifying the 13th day of March, 1922, as the date from which wich Minimum Rates of Wages should be become effective. On request to the Trade Board, particulars of

the Trade Board the applicant is likely, to be affected thereby.

Dated this Tenth day of March, 1922. Signed by Order of the Trade Board,

T. J. Kinnear, Secretary.

APPOINTMENT OF INSPECTOR.

Office of Trade Boards,
(Northern Irelan (Northern Ireland), Grand Central Hotel, Belfast.

TRADE BOARDS ACTS, 1909 and 1918.

LINEN AND COTTON HANDKERCHIEF AND HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND LINEN PIECE GOODS TRADE BOARD (NORTHERN IRELAND).

The Trade Board established in Northern Ireland under the Powers vested in the Ministry of Labour for Northern Ireland, and in pursuance of Section 8 of the Government of Ireland Act, 1920, and the enactments modified and adapted by the Government of Ireland (Adaptation of Enactments) (No. 3) Order, 1921 and any other Order of His Majesty in Council made under the said Act of 1920, for those branches of the Linen and Cotton Handkerchief and Household Goods and Linen Piece Goods Trade specified in the Regulations of the said Ministry, dated 2nd January, 1922, HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that they propose to Vary Minimum Rates of Wages for certain classes of Female Workers.

On request to the Trade Board particulars of the Minimum Rates and information as to their application will be given, if, in the opinion of the Trade Board, the applicant is likely to be

affected thereby.

The Trade Board will consider any Objections to their Proposals which may be lodged with them within two months from the 11th day of March, 1922. Such Objections should be in writing and signed by the Objector (adding his or her full name and address), and should be sent to the Secretary of the Linen and Cotton Handkerchief and Household Goods and Linen Piece Goods Trade Board (Northern Ireland), Office of Trade Boards, Grand Central Hotel, Belfast.

It is desirable that persons making Objections should state precisely, and, so far as possible, with reasons, what is objected to.

Dated this 10th day of March, 1922. Signed by Order of the Trade Board,

T. J. Kinnear, Secretary.

Office of the Trade Boards (Northern Ireland), Grand Central Hotel, Belfast.

PUBLIC NOTICE.

RAILWAY RATES TRIBUNAL.

Packing Regulations to be attached to the proposed new Classification of Goods by Merchandise Trains.

the Minimum Rates and information as to their Tribunal will consider the packing regulations application will be given if in the opinion of contained in the Railway Campanies' proposed of J 22 to 18 we are to enture the contained in the Railway Campanies' proposed TAKE Notice that the Railway Rates